been received by the Municipality of Anchorage and has been placed in the Girdwood Valley Service Area Undesignated 

Fund; and,  

WHEREAS, 2019 Revenue for False Alarm Billing and Out of Area fire responses within the MOA, are not yet available to 

encumber;   

THEREFORE, the Girdwood Board of Supervisors appropriates $30,300 (THIRTY THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS) 

of Girdwood Fire Department Revenue from the Girdwood Valley Undesignated Fund (Acct 106000) to the Girdwood 

Fire 406 Capital Account 580380. 

PASSED AND APPROVED by a vote of 5 to 0 on this 21st day of September 2020 

Sept 21, 2020